FO RM PTO-1595	05-14-2	2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(R∈v. 03/01		5	HEET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31/2002)			
To the Honorable Commissione	102447	039 aach	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			ess of receiving party(ies):
Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Dr. HA155	80.81.2	Name: VIEO INC	
Santa Clara, Ca. 95054		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	e) attached? Yes No	_	
3 Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: 124 BLDG 1 STE 350	401 RESEARCH BLVD
Security Agreement Change	e of Name	City: AUSTIN	State: TX ZIP: 78759
☑ Other: <u>Release</u>			
Execution Date: 05/01/2003		Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	• •		
If this document is being filed together v	with a new application, the	e execution date of th	e application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
60/223675 — 098 82 722			
09854827			
09854797			
09824459			
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 N	0
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 5
Name: Silicon Valley Bank			
Internal Address: Loan Documentation	HA155	7. Total fee (37 CFf	·
		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.		8. Deposit account	number:
City: Santa Clara State: Ca	ZIP: 95054	(Attach duplicate copy E THIS SPACE	number: of this page if paying by Reposit account
	DO NOT GO	_ ITIIO OI AOE	SE 3 C
			CT • REC
			Sprus DN
9 Statement and signature.			
$T\epsilon$ the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	the foregoing information	n is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true copy
.	1.11	100-	05/04/0202
Tr sha Sedillo Name of Person Signing	Signa	ature	05/01/2003 Date
1/2003 LHUELLER 00000012 60223675	Total number of pages con		
Mail 200.00 0P	documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & Washington		

PATENT REEL: 014053 FRAME: 0066

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING **INTERESTS IN PATENTS**

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Vieo Inc. ("Assignor") in the patented works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 12, 2001, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on August 09, 2001, Reel 012086, Frame(s) 0958.

Dated: May 1, 2003

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Title:

ASST. VICE PRES.

Vieo, Inc.	Our File No.	Title of invention	Inventor(s)	Technology Area	Striat		Status
	5431.4-1	High Speed Data Switching Fabric Architecture	Locke, et al.		60/223,675	08-08-2000	Foreign Filing and Filing of Utility Application Due Date 08-08-2001
V101000.01	5431.10-1	Transmitting String Processing Engine	Ronald	-	ŀ	1	Preparing Patent Application
V101000.02	5431.18-1	General Schedule Transfer Buffer Algorithm	Ronald, Mott, Pearson, Locke	B			Preparing Patent Application
V101000.03	5431.11-1	Transmit Descriptor	Pearson, Ronald	iB	1	1	Draft Application Sent to inventor for review on
							Sent to inventor for review on 11-01-2001
V101000.04	5431.19-1	CPU Interface	Pearson	Switch			Preparing Patent Application
V101000.05	ļ	In-Band Table Maintenance		Switch			Discussed 10-10-2000
							INO JUILITEI ACTION
V101000.06		C Program to Generate Verilog		General			Discussed 10-10-2000
							No further action
V101000.07	5431.12-1	Novel BGA FGA Routing	Clarkson, Harding	General	09/882,722	06-15-2001	Foreign Filing Due June 15, <u>2</u> 002
V101000.08	5431.13-1	Single CAM Lookup Multicast and Broadcast	Locke, Pearson	Switch	09/854,827	05-14-2001	Foreign Filing Due May 14, 2002
V101000.09	5431.14-1	N+1 Port Switch Using N-to-1 Multiplexing in Switch Fabric	Locke	Switch	09/854,797	05-14-2001	Foreign Filing Due May 14, 2002
V101000.10		High Speed Switch Using		Switch			Discussed 10-10-2000
		Distributed (centralized) Arbitration					No further action
V101000.11	5431.15-1	Folded Switch Architecture and	Pittman	Switch	09/824,459	04-02-2001	Foreign Filing Due
		Packaging					May 2, 2002

RECORDED: 05/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 014053 FRAME: 0068